BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
1167 OCEAN AVENUE e SEA BRIGHT, N.J. 07760
TEL (732) 842-0099 ¢ FAX (732) 741-3116

NEW JERSEY TAX EXEMPT #21-6001162
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S CERTIFICATION AND DEC CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS

1 do solemnly declare and ceriify undsr the penalties of law that the within bill is correct in all its particulars; that the | | hereby certify the funds are available and encumbered.

articles have been furnished or services rendered as stated therein; that no bonus has been given or received by
any person of persons with the knowledge of this claimant in connection with the above claim; that the amount

therain stated is justly due and owing; and that the amount charged is a reasonable one.
ARE YOU INGORPORATED? , ;‘) |, 6 //L?

( ! D YES D NO TREASURER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DATE
SIGNATURE DATE FED LD. # OR SOC. SEC. ¥
PAYMENT RECORD APPROVED FOR PAYMENT DEPARTMENT CERTIFICATION

TEEAD | certify that the materials and supplies have been received or the

services rendered: and further certify that the above pricing is
correct as invoiced.

ECK NO.

. FINANCE COMMITTEE SIGNATURE DATE
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Requisition
Borough of Sea Bright

Dept. Name: P,_)m‘, \A«’ﬂq : Date: / - |“'$ Budget Acct. #: Efb-’k&fq et~y

This is not an authorization to purchase PO NUMBER:

VENDOR 1:

gL E VENDOR 2:
Sakoudis oo 3

TELEPHONE #: TELEPHONE #:

SHIP TO: State Contract:

County Coop Purch:

Itemized listing of Items to be Acquired w/Estimated Prices

Dears cnd Cleor gud Al Debris @ /057
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VENDOR COMPLIANT WITH CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION LAWS AND PREVAILING WAGE RATES

TOTAL | | | Koo,

This is a request for the acquisition or improvements listed herein. This is not a purchase order nor an approval to proceed with

/

the provision of the above. The Borough of Sea Bright will notify the vrdor' vho Supplies the lowest responsible proposal of
their successful submission by the issuance of/({;lchase order.
: ).- 2 //
CFO / Treasurer / Finance Officer Council Member i d 0/ Requisitioner '
Certification of Funds Available Authorization (Not always neefdjd if less than 200)
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BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT
SOLICITATION OF QUOTATION RECORD FORM

DEPARTMENT: fot"xb l"ﬂc {Cer kS ITEM OR SERVICE;: ‘QGEMLG
8’3&.2.'3 ft:‘_i-sjj_‘i/ﬁf‘au«(ii

DATE: [-Y<y

\ ' \.)I'c.f’%?'

DEPARTMENT HEAD SOLICITING PRICES: Mawde Pl i—

SOLICITEDBY:  /PHONE o LETTER
VENDOR: S@kouwdis Brodhers  sTATE CONTRACT NO:
PRICE: | |, Bom @ DELIVERY: ~—
SPECIAL TERMS:
VENDOR: }&enk \x; N STATE CONTRACT NO:
PRICE: /) G005, DELIVERY: b
SPECIAL TERMS:
VENDOR: f{ ase 4+ - STATE CONTRACT NO:
PRICE: _J % oo DELIVERY: !
SPECIAL TERMS:
VENDOR: STATE CONTRACT NO:
PRICE: DELIVERY:
SPECIAL TERMS:

NO REQUISITION IN EXCESS OF 1,500.00 WILL BE CONSIDERED UNLESS
A COPY OF THIS FORM IS ATTACHED.

1. For purchases in an amount less than 1,500.00 one quote is required.
2. For purchases in an amount of 1,500.00 but less than 2,625.00 two quotes are required.
3. For purchases in an amount over 2,625.00 but less than the current bid threshold

amount, three quotes are required.
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December 18, 2013

Sent via email; Original by U.S. Mail

Sea Bright Public Library
1101 Ocean Avenue
Sea Bright, NJ 07760

ATTENTION: Mark

Re: Gas Facility Disconnect Request
Address: 1101 Ocean Avenue, Sea Bright (7420166)

To Who It May Concern,

As requested, a New Jersey Natural Gas service technician was sent to the above
referenced address to check for the presence of our natural gas facilities. The technician
found the facilities (if any) have been permanently retired at the main, which may be in
the road or behind the curb.

144+ ATVIPORTANT * e %
wxwirPLEASE READ CAREFULLY*****

Should you require gas sepvice restored, please follow the directions below:

1. Call 1-800-221-0051 six weeks prior to the estimated reconnection date. This time
frame is necessaty in order for us to obtain permits required to restore your service.

9. When you call, ask to speak to a MARKETING REPRESENTATIVE who will assist
you to have a new gas service line run.

3. Please be advised that the new service line must be installed according to the current
company instaltation standards.

NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY
1420 Wyekoff Road
Wall, New Jersey 07719

c: File — Operations Dept. (7420166)
shdpw36@gmail.com

1418 Wyckoff Road P.0. Box 1484  Wali, MJ 07719 Fhone: 1-800-221-0061 www_njliving.com

Storm rclated
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New Jersey American Water .

P.O. Box 578, Alton IL 62002
1-800-652-6987

01/02/14
Boro of Sea Bright
Attn: Mark Philpot Business Partner: 1102455863
1067 Qcean Avenue Premise Number: 9180526481
Sea Bright, NJ 07760-2178 1 Es Ocean Avenue # Library
Sea Bright, NJ 07760

Dear New Jersey American Water Customer:

At New Jersey American Water, our goal is to provide exceptional service to our customers. Per your
request, the water service at the above referenced property on 1 Es Ocean Avenue has been
discontinued for the purpose of demolition. Also per your request, we have not removed the existing
water meter since construction on this site will ocour in the future,

We have notified the contractor/owner on record that the meter will remain intact. If for any reason the
contractor or another party attempts to restore water service to the property, we will bill the

contractor/owner for any water used.

If you have any questions on this matter, please call our Customer Service Center, 24 hours a day, 7

days a week, at 1-800-652-6987. Thaok you.

Sincerely,

Customer Service
New Jersey American Water

NIDMMII_ VI - 59808655



Gmail - Re: Library

1/2/14 2:29 PM

Re: Library

jmarkey@firstenergycorp.com <jmarkey@firstenergycorp.com=
To: Mark <shdpw36@gmail.com=>

Mark,

Fri, Dec 27, 2013 at 11:44 AM

| spoke with our call center who located account #1000 1274 7422 and created a dr number 330385147 for removal

of service/demo letter. | hope this helps..
Have a good weekend. Jim

Jim Markey

Area Manager - JCP&L

201 Monmouth Road

West Long Branch, NJ 07764

Office (732)923-2350
Cell (732)742-0382
To report an outage: 888-544-4877
Customer Service  (800-662-3113

www.firstenergycorp.com The information contained in this message is intended only
for the personal and confidential use of the recipient(s) named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended
recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have
received this document in error and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately, and delete the original

message.

hnpg-.;;man,google.com,'mall/?ui=2&ik=3e97a95f94&v‘cew=pt&search=inbox&th= 14334f120884493d

Page 1 of



Jan. 6. 2014 11:28AM  fIRST oNERGY Iy _ - ' No. 7357 P, 1

dersey Central : i g 1500 Florence Ave, it
&Lt , ‘ e ; . Union Eeach, MJ»07735-‘

A H’S!B‘rerg; Compary’ =

January 6, 2014

Sea Bright Boro -

Attn: Mark Philpot -

1167 Ocean Ave .
Sea Bright, NJ. Q7760

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter confirms that JCP&L has performed a field mspect;on of the property at
the location listed below and tetermined that our elactric service cables and meter
have been removed. . Al :
- Notif§ 330385147 - T e L e
Ocean Ave Epaty o
Sea Bright, N.J. 07760

g

This notification is effective as of the above dafe and ceriifies that the r,refen.nced
property is now electrically safe for demolition. ;

Sincerely,

p
Supervisor / Plannegﬁ



integrated Pest Management Service LOg
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ESTICIDE LIST ON REVERSE SIDE)

Special Restrict

DATE
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pets and other sensitive areas — Specify

(Elderly people, children,

Hilsen Pest Control, LLC
280 Ocean Avenue, Unit A5
Long Branch, NJ 07740

) Main Office: 1.732.220.9121
Fax:1.732.229.9127
ahilsen@hilsenpestcontrol.com
www.hilsenpestcontrol.com
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Sanitation Recommendations:

Recommendations for Non-Chemical Measures: .
(Caulking, Screening, Trimming, Mechanically Eliminating Pest Harborages)

”\/
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